
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF CULTURE 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1089 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.07.2021 

 

DEVELOPMENT OF FIVE HERITAGE SITES 

†1089.  SHRIMATI RITI PATHAK: 

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state: 

(a) the proposed plan for development of five heritage sites mentioned in   

 the Union Budget of the country; 

(b) whether the Government propose to develop more such sites in future; 

(c) if so, the details thereof; and 

(d) the criteria of selection of such heritage sites by the Government? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM  

AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION 

 

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 

 
(a) The Government of India announced five (05) sites to be developed as ‘Iconic Sites’.  

 

The Archaeological Survey of India proposes to provide  

public amenities and enhancement of visual aesthetics of the site,  

 

exposition and excavation of buried remains, wherever required, and 

 

on-site museum/ interpretation center to understand the site and its features in an 

immersive manner,  

in consultation with the state governments,  

 

 (b), 
(c)  
&  
(d) 

   At present, there is no proposal. 

***** 


